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Adult Education. Programme in Arupachal
Pradesh

3411. SHRI NYODEK YONGGAM:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state;

(a) whether it is a fact that the funds allocated for implementing Adult Education Programme are being misused in Arunachal Pradesh;

(b) if so, what are the details thereof;
and

(c) whether Adult Education Programme is continuing in the State?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RE-
SOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI
ARJUN SINGH): There is no information about misuse of funds allocated for implerfientation of Adulf Education Pro-
grammé in Arundchial Pradesh,

(b) The quiestion does not arise.

(c) Adult Education Programme is continuing in the State of Arunachal Pradesh?

‘Golden Jubilee of Quit India Momement

3412. SHRI PRAMOD MAHAJAN:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to sfate:

(a) the names of the members of 1942
Quit India Movement Golden Jubilee Celebration Committee;

(b) the date on which this Committee wag constituted;

(c) the number of meetings of Committee held alongwith the venue thereof;
and

(d) what are the details of the proposals of this Committee for celebration?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RE-
SOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI
ARJUN SINGH): (a) The proposed members of the Committee are representatives of political parties and leaders in the fleld of Social Weork.

(b) Yet to be constituted.
(¢) Does not arise,
{d) Docs not arise.
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Navedaya Vidyalayas in U.P.

3413, SHRI SHANTI TYAGI: will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to refer to the reply to Unstarred Question 1550 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 6th December, 1991 and state the number of Navodaya Vidyalayas in Uttar Pradesh alongwith the number of Students and teachers in each Vidyalaya?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RE-
SOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI
ARJUN SINGH): Thirty six Navodaya Vidyalayas have been sanctioned in Uttar Pradesh so far. The number og students and sanctionéd posts of teachers in 35
Navodaya Vidyalayas are 9319 & 613 respectively. One Navoday, Vidyalaya, sanctioned recently, is not functioning at the moment,

Distribution of Text Books in Kernataka

3414. SHRI B. K. HARIPRASAD: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Karnataka Government had launched a scheme for distribution of Text Books to the needy students:

(b) whether it is 5 fact that the said scheme has been hampered due to irregular, insufficient and non-supply of paper;
and

(c) whether Government propose to en~
sure the supply of concessional paper?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RE-
SOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI
ARJUN SINGH): (a) to (¢} Karnataka Government reported in November, 1990 that they introduced a scheme for the supply of mnationalised text books to the students of class T to VII and students of class I to X (SC/ST) free of charge and requested for the supply of concessional paper.

Till 31st March, 1990, there was a scheme for subsidised supply of white prin. ting paper for the production of school

